5.1.1 Introduction
Today’s research and diagnostic laboratories require purified water that does not impact test
results. As testing equipment becomes more sensitive and industry regulations become
more stringent, life science and analytical labs must have complete confidence that their
point-of-use water systems will provide them optimum water quality—every time.
Cascada™ Lab Water Systems employ Pall’s advanced water purification technologies to
achieve the highest purity water through a series of separation and purification steps in a

5.1 – Section 5.1.3
www.pall.com 439
Ordering Information for Cascada™ AN-Water System
Part Number Description Pkg
PAL-CAXXXANM2 Cascada AN-water System 1/pkg
PAL-C180 RO Feed (DT) Cartridge Pack 1/pkg
PAL-C181 SDI Feed (DT) Cartridge Pack 1/pkg
WATER SUPPLY
5.1 – Section 5.1.3
440
5.1.4 Cascada™ IX-Water System
Pre-treated water enters (for fluid flow diagram, see Figure 5.3) via an inlet solenoid and is
then pumped through the polishing purification pack and temperature and water quality
sensors before being dispensed or re-circulated through a non-return valve back to the
pump inlet. Ionic and organic impurities are removed by the polishing purification pack.
Product water resistivity and temperature are measured before dispensing and will indicate
when the purification pack needs to be replaced. The water within the unit is recirculated
through the purification unit to maintain purity. To reduce heat build up, the recirculation is at
a reduced flow rate and is set to be intermittent (5 minutes every hour). A point-of-use filter
is required to protect the outlet from bacterial contamination. The specifications of the
Cascada IX-water System are summarized in Table 5.3.
Figure 5.3
Fluid Flow in Cascada IX-Water System
WATER SUPPLY
5.1 – Section 5.1.4
www.pall.com 441
Table 5.3
Specifications of Cascada™ IX-Water System
Specification Parameter
Resistivity at 25 °C 18.2 MΩ-cm
TOC (RO Pre-treatment) < 15 ppb*
Bacteria < 1 CFU/mL
Particles 0.2 µm Point-of-use filter
Flow Rates 1.5 L/minute
Single Purification Cartridge Pack Yes
Photo-oxidation No
0.2 µm POU Filter Required
Recirculation Yes
Product Water Temperature Monitoring Yes
Product Water Purity Monitoring Yes
Consumable Change Reminders Yes
*Dependent on feed water. Recommended feed < 50 ppb TOC.
Application Data for Cascada IX-Water System
Designed for general laboratory applications. Removes ionic and organic contaminants to
trace levels. Use the 0.2 µm point-of-use (POU) filter for removal of bacteria and particles
greater than 0.2 µm.
Ordering Information for Cascada IX-Water System
Part Number Description Pkg
PAL-CAXXXIXM2 Cascada IX-water system 1/pkg
PAL-C195 Purification (DT) Cartridge Pack 1/pkg
PAL-C167 Point-of-Use Filter 1/pkg
WATER SUPPLY
5.1 – Section 5.1.4
442
5.1.5 Cascada™ LS-Water System